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This is a list of all stores that offer Yu-Gi-Oh! Trading Card Game events and tournaments in your country.
To inquire about specific tournament dates and information, please contact those stores directly.

We do our best do keep this list updated, but we always recommend that you contact a store upon visiting for
the first time to ensure that they offer the services you are looking for. If you find an error in this list,
please notify us at yugioh@konami-europe.net. Thank you for your cooperation!

Store Name

Address

Tel.

Contact

Email

Magiczny Rynek

Suraska 6/38
Bialystok
15-422

531717999

Emil Paszko

sklep@magicznyrynek.pl

Gryfan

Lipowa 6
| pietro
Biatystok
15-427

048784914710

Marlena Bigosiriska

gryfan@op.pl

Kamil Szpajcher

ul. Struga 24
Brzeg
49-305

0792832511

Kamil Szpajcher

dizelpl@gmail.com

Mikotaj Hatas

Szymaty 124
Bytom
41-933

0791933737

Mikotaj Hatas

frankenstine@wp.pl

Gildia

ul. Witosa 1B
Czestochowa
42-200

0512277279

Barttomiej Swieboda

41Lampart@gmail.com

GZSM Gry Hobbystyczne

Al. NMP 51
Czestochowa
42-205

0696006583

Pawet Rajczyk

gzsm.gh@gmail.com

Futurex

W.Szefki 2d/b8
Gdynia
81-572

048501563066

lwona Wierzynska

futurex@home.pl

GameOx

J.Bema 12
Gdynia
81-386

058 624-77-99

Karolina Wisniewska

k.wisniewska@gameox.com

TCG Capital

Bema 12
Gdynia
81386

048515050007

Piotr Slusarski

piotr.sensei@gmail.com

Ognisko Pracy Pozaszkolnej

Chetminska 104
Grudziadz
86-300

(+48) 696688181

Karol Gardjan

kouji@poczta.onet.pl

Sarmata Gry

Debowa 49
Katowice
40-107

+48 501081616

Leszek Zielinski

shop@sarmata-tcg.pl

Dragonus

ul. Lubicz 30/20
Krakow
31-512

048500250073

Robert Jaskula

sklep@dragonus.pl

Magictraders

Kochanowskiego 3/1
Krakéw
31-127

0123801543

Jarostaw Komorniczak

kupno@magictraders.eu

Sklep Smok

Podgdrska 34, Galeria Kazimierz

Krakow
31-536

0124330110

Jan Galas

krakow@sklepsmok.pl

Shop Gracz

Kosciuszki 89a
Lodz
90-436

696-501-680

Adam Gerwatowski

shopgraczlodz@gmail.com

Gamelord - Klub Sklep z
grami

Piotrkowska 101
todz
90-425

06311161

gamelord101@gmail.com

tukasz Noézka

Bitgorajskall/4
Lublin
20-304

0880934095

tukasz Noézka

lukasz_N@marzyciel.pl

Centrum Gier Ofawa

Pl. Starozamkowy 8
Otawa
55-200

0666151216

Grzegorz Czapulak

sklep@gamesrus.com.pl

Kosteczka

Strzelecka 13/1
Poznan
61-845

690-844-377

Adam Gozdziewski

wampab6@gmail.com




Machula Remigiusz

Gdanska 47/29
Rumia
84-230

0502-246-068

Machula Remigiusz

remek.machula@gmail.com

Fenix

al.. Wojska Polskiego 7
Szczecin
70-470

0695934995

Dariusz Tarka

darulll@wp.pl

Marek Catusinski

Tarnowskie Gory
42-605

0725819232

Marek Catusinski

elvivon@gmail.com

Centrum Gier "Feniks"

ul. w. Katarzyny 7
Toru
87-100

048724740339

Pawe Nowicki

nowik_1492@wp.pl

K&M

Nowa 4
Turawa
46-045

048607589149

Mariusz Fronia

mathrim@shadowforum.pl

Ksiegarnia Faber i Faber

ul. Putawska 11
Warsaw
02-515

048692127098

Marcin Pruszkowski

marcin.pruszkowski@interia.eu

Twierdza Gier

al. Komisji Edukacji Narodowej 98
lok. U12

Warsaw

02-777

048788206767

Ewa Goralczyk

ewa@twierdzagier.com

STREFA MTG

Polna 30a
WARSZAWA
00-511

48509162061

PATRYK SKUT

turnieje@strefamtg.pl

Mag Planszowy

Szewska 31
Wroclaw
50-139

+48 71 3417472

Premyslaw Bielat

boardmage@gmail.com

Feniks Wroctaw

Szewska 75/77
Wroctaw
50-121

0694606618

feniks_shop@wp.pl




